
Results

Heat 1 R65 1600m Wingatui 26 Dec Date Course Class Stake Horse Points Rating Order of Entry
Pos Horse Points 26-Dec Wingatui R65 1600m 50,000$      LOOSE SALLY 20 89 1

1 SOUTHERN COUNTRY 10 26-Dec Wingatui R75 1600m 50,000$      PERFECT TYCOON 20 73 2
2 ENDEAN AFFAIR 8 1-Jan Riverton R65 1600m 30,000$      ACCIDENTAL TOURIST 17 79 3
3 AKENEHI 7 17-Jan Wingatui R65 1600m 50,000$      SOUTHERN COUNTRY 16 68 4
4 CIMARRON 6 17-Jan Wingatui R75 1600m 50,000$      MEGALOMANIAC 15 65 5
5 CRUNCHIE BOY 5 24-Jan Riccarton R75 1600m 50,000$      CIMARRON 15 61 6
6 HIGH ROLLER 4 4-Feb Riccarton R65 1600m 35,000$      NO PARTY 14 78 7
7 IMPERATIVE 3 7-Feb Wingatui R65 1600m 50,000$      OUR APPROVAL 14 77 8
8 ORSOME DUDE 2 14-Feb Ascot Park R75 1600m 50,000$      THE DIVINER 14 72 9
9 EX AYE 1 20-Feb Ashburton R75 1600m 50,000$      PATRAINE 14 64 10

10 MORUS 1 28-Feb Wingatui R82 1600m 200,000$   AFIRE 13 70 11
11 FLAT STANLEY 0 AKENEHI 12 72 12
12 THE RED RHINO 0 LINED SATIN 11 63 13=
13 KIWI MAGIC 0 QUISIERA 11 63 13=
14 BLANCHE 0 ENDEAN AFFAIR 11 60 15
15 PERFECT CALIFORNIA 0 ALADDINS JEM 10 70 16
16 ALADDIN SANE 0 PROFESSIONAL LAD 10 69 17

MAXIMUS AUGUSTUS 10 65 18
Heat 2 R75 1600m Wingatui 26 Dec BELARDO ACE 9 66 19

Pos Horse Points EIGHT PENCE 8 69 20
1 LOOSE SALLY 10 GENTLE BEN 8 64 21=
2 NO PARTY 8 LIFE OF RILEY 8 64 21=
3 AIRPARK HUSTLER 7 YOO HOO JOY 8 63 23
4 OUR APPROVAL 6 AIRPARK HUSTLER 7 69 24=
5 AFIRE 5 MONAGHAN BOY 7 69 24=
6 FLASH ROCA 4 VILLASANTI 7 63 26
7 GENTLE BEN 3 JAFFA 6 73 27
8 MAXIMUS AUGUSTUS 2 PRETTY FLY 6 61 28=
9 COGNOSCENTI 1 PURPLE PROSE 6 61 28=

10 WINEXPRESS 1 COGNOSCENTI 5
11 SIGHT TO SEE 0 CRUNCHIE BOY 5
12 LETSBRINGTHEBLING 0 FLAT STANLEY 5
13 RADIANT REACH 0 GAME DUKE 5
14 THE CLUSTER 0 HIGHLAND FLING 5

QUICK TAP 5
Heat 3 R65 1600m Riverton 1 Jan ARDOUR 4

Pos Horse Points ELOISE 4
1 LINED SATIN 10 FLASH ROCA 4
2 BELARDO ACE 8 HIGH ROLLER 4
3 MONAGHAN BOY 7 LIPPY 4
4 PRETTY FLY 6 ORSOME DUDE 4
5 HIGHLAND FLING 5 PURE ARTIST 4
6 ZADANE 4 SILVER LINING 4
7 STOUT 3 ZADANE 4
8 ELOISE 2 AMIINIT 3.5
9 BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE 1 COURT OF APPEAL 3

10 REPROBATE 1 EPILOGUE 3
11 FLYING DUBAWI 0 IMPERATIVE 3
12 SNOW BRAINER 0 MISTER FLETCHER 3

OAKSDEEL 3
Heat 4 R75 1600m Wingatui 17 Jan STOUT 3

Pos Horse Points THE HANGOVER 3
1 LOOSE SALLY 10 FREEDOM REIGNS 2.5
2 OUR APPROVAL 8 GO LOTTE 2
3 ACCIDENTAL TOURIST 7 MY BOY ZAC 2
4 SOUTHERN COUNTRY 6 QUINTAIN 2
5 GENTLE BEN 5 SPROCKET ROCKET 2
6 AFIRE 4 THE CLUSTER 2
7 MAXIMUS AUGUSTUS 3 LET ME LOOSE 1.5
8 MY BOY ZAC 2 BEAUJOLAIS 1
9 THE CLUSTER 1 BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE 1

10 BLUE GODDESS 1 BLUE GODDESS 1
11 LEMON CURD 0 DE RUSSIAN ROCKET 1
12 MISS PEARL 0 DIMAGGIO 1
13 EPILOGUE 0 EX AYE 1
14 FLASH ROCA 0 ISLEBEFINE 1
15 LA EVITA 0 JAIL BIRD 1

MORUS 1
Heat 5 R65 1600m Wingatui 17 Jan REPROBATE 1

Pos Horse Points TREYBON 1
1 ALADDINS JEM 10 UGO 1
2 PATRAINE 8 VAUDEVIRE 1
3 CIMARRON 7 WINEXPRESS 1
4 QUISIERA 6 RUBY SUNRISE 0.5
5 QUICK TAP 5 SAKURAJIMA 0.5
6 SILVER LINING 4 ALADDIN SANE 0
7 OAKSDEEL 3 BLANCHE 0
8 ELOISE 2 CAPTAIN UPHAM 0
9 BELARDO ACE 1 DIVINE SPIRIT 0

10 LINED SATIN 1 FIRST EMINENT 0
11 ENDEAN AFFAIR 0 FLYING DUBAWI 0
12 IMPERATIVE 0 FOUROFUS 0
13 THE MATADOR 0 IFFIN DOUBT DANCE 0

Qualifying Races Series Standings & Order of Entry

Southern Mile Series



14 FOUROFUS 0 JIKON 0
15 OREPUKI GEM 0 KELLANZOR 0
16 MISSPEEBEE 0 KIWI MAGIC 0

LA EVITA 0
Heat 6 R75 1600m Riccarton 24 Jan LEMON CURD 0

Pos Horse Points LETSBRINGTHEBLING 0
1 ACCIDENTAL TOURIST 10 MISS PEARL 0
2 EIGHT PENCE 8 MISSPEEBEE 0
3 THE DIVINER 7 NAVAL COMMAND 0
4 JAFFA 6 OREPUKI GEM 0
5 AKENEHI 5 PEQUOT 0
6 COGNOSCENTI 4 PERFECT CALIFORNIA 0
7 COURT OF APPEAL 3 PROSERVE 0
8 SPROCKET ROCKET 2 QUEEN OF KINGS 0
9 DIMAGGIO 1 QUEEN OF NAPLES 0

10 UGO 1 RADIANT REACH 0
11 IFFIN DOUBT DANCE 0 SIGHT TO SEE 0
12 PROSERVE 0 SNOW BRAINER 0
13 PEQUOT 0 THE MATADOR 0
14 KELLANZOR 0 THE RED RHINO 0

TIGER FIRE 0
Heat 7 R65 1600m Riccarton 4 Feb Consol WILD SECRETS 0

Pos Horse Points

1 GAME DUKE 5
2 ARDOUR 4
3 AMIINIT 3.5
4 MISTER FLETCHER 3
5 FREEDOM REIGNS 2.5
6 ORSOME DUDE 2
7 LET ME LOOSE 1.5
8 VAUDEVIRE 1
9 RUBY SUNRISE 0.5

10 SAKURAJIMA 0.5

Heat 7 R65 1600m Riccarton 4 Feb
Pos Horse Points

1 PROFESSIONAL LAD 10
2 LIFE OF RILEY 8
3 VILLASANTI 7
4 PURPLE PROSE 6
5 FLAT STANLEY 5
6 PURE ARTIST 4
7 EPILOGUE 3
8 QUINTAIN 2
9 BEAUJOLAIS 1

10 ISLEBEFINE 1
11 KIWI MAGIC 0
12 CAPTAIN UPHAM 0
13 QUEEN OF NAPLES 0
14 WILD SECRETS 0
15 FIRST EMINENT 0
16 THE MATADOR 0

Heat 8 R65 1600m Wingatui 7 Feb
Pos Horse Points

1 PERFECT TYCOON 10
2 YOO HOO JOY 8
3 MEGALOMANIAC 7
4 PATRAINE 6
5 QUISIERA 5
6 LIPPY 4
7 ENDEAN AFFAIR 3
8 CIMARRON 2
9 THE CLUSTER 1

10 JAIL BIRD 1
11 QUICK TAP 0
12 NAVAL COMMAND 0
13 JIKON 0

Heat 9 R75 1600m Ascot Park 14 Feb
Pos Horse Points

1 PERFECT TYCOON 10
2 MEGALOMANIAC 8
3 THE DIVINER 7
4 NO PARTY 6
5 MAXIMUS AUGUSTUS 5
6 AFIRE 4
7 THE HANGOVER 3
8 GO LOTTE 2
9 TREYBON 1

10 DE RUSSIAN ROCKET 1
11 DIVINE SPIRIT 0
12 QUEEN OF KINGS 0
13 GENTLE BEN 0
14 TIGER FIRE 0

Heat 10 R75 1600m Ashburton 20 Feb
Pos Horse Points

FINAL R82 1600m Wingatui 28 Feb


